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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4209 Symond Martin             SO Page               15:49.2  5:06  
    2    2  4235 Kai Espinosa-Golinski     JR Westwood           15:54.2  5:08  
    3    3  3982 Brayden Levander          SR ALA W Foothills    16:00.7  5:10  
    4    4  3983 Ryland Levander           JR ALA W Foothills    16:12.9  5:14  
    5    5  4035 Santiago Sanchez          JR Brophy             16:13.0  5:14  
    6    6  4017 Jack Kyle                 SR Brophy             16:22.6  5:17  
    7    7  4068 Joshua Glass              JR Casteel            16:29.2  5:19  
    8    8  4011 Kenoby Hetman             SR Brophy             16:29.9  5:19  
    9    9  4254 Jack Bradley              JR Williams Field     16:42.0  5:23  
   10   10  4065 Max Crockett              JR Casteel            16:50.9  5:26  
   11   11  4242 Angel Vargas              SR Westwood           16:59.8  5:29  
   12   12  4076 Cooper Stoughton          SR Casteel            17:04.0  5:30  
   13   13  4062 Maddox Bonilla            FR Casteel            17:05.7  5:31  
   14   14  4210 Nyall Prather             FR Page               17:11.7  5:33  
   15   15  4212 Maximus Reid              SO Page               17:12.4  5:33  
   16   16  3977 Ryan Baum                 FR ALA W Foothills    17:15.4  5:34  
   17       4151 Benjamin Wilkinson        JR Desert Ridge       17:29.7  5:38  
   18   17  4211 Elijah Reed               SR Page               17:29.9  5:38  
   19   18  4024 Renzo Moran               SR Brophy             17:30.8  5:39  
   20   19  4066 Ashton Engle              SO Casteel            17:31.2  5:39  
   21   20  3989 Oliver Walman             FR ALA W Foothills    17:38.0  5:41  
   22   21  4239 Daniel Reese              SO Westwood           17:40.4  5:42  
   23   22  3988 Owen Walker               JR ALA W Foothills    17:45.6  5:43  
   24   23  4240 Xavior Smith              SO Westwood           17:53.7  5:46  
   25   24  4260 Cayden Ray                JR Williams Field     17:56.4  5:47  
   26   25  4110 Stephen Brown             SR Corona del Sol     18:00.2  5:48  
   27   26  4043 Lucas Vargas              SO Brophy             18:06.7  5:50  
   28   27  3978 Ted Hanchett              SO ALA W Foothills    18:07.8  5:51  
   29   28  4182 Wyatt Allen               SR McClintock         18:09.6  5:51  
   30   29  4189 Adam Noel                 SR McClintock         18:13.5  5:52  
   31   30  4216 Bryce Williams            SR Page               18:18.5  5:54  
   32   31  4181 Ezra Adams                FR McClintock         18:19.4  5:54  
   33       4146 Christian Ingram          SO Desert Ridge       18:22.6  5:55  
   34   32  4213 Alek Scott                FR Page               18:24.0  5:56  
   35   33  4173 Elijah Zapien             SR La Joya            18:24.3  5:56  
   36   34  3993 Mason Cavallo             SO Brophy             18:26.8  5:57  
   37   35  4105 Santiago Araiza           FR Corona del Sol     18:30.5  5:58  
   38   36  4037 Samuel Skrovan            SR Brophy             18:32.4  5:59  
   39       4041 Juan Pablo Suarez Woolc   SR Brophy             18:35.2  5:59  
   40   37  4079 Zachary Weston            JR Casteel            18:35.4  5:59  
   41   38  4067 Isaac Glass               FR Casteel            18:37.6  6:00  
   42   39  4195 Urddhareta Roy            FR McClintock         18:40.6  6:01  
   43       4031 Ryan Rastad               JR Brophy             18:40.9  6:01  
   44   40  4257 Nathaniel Kautz           SO Williams Field     18:43.4  6:02  
   45   41  4131 Sean Waters               SR Corona del Sol     18:45.3  6:03  
   46   42  4183 Javier Alvarado           JR McClintock         18:50.5  6:04  
   47   43  4208 Ty Lefthand               SR Page               18:53.2  6:05  
   48   44  4108 Jack Black Feather        SO Corona del Sol     18:56.1  6:06  
   49   45  4136 Blake Yosowitz            SO Corona del Sol     19:00.5  6:08  
   50   46  3980 Jermaine Jolly            SO ALA W Foothills    19:09.6  6:10  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  4135 Henry Yazzie              JR Corona del Sol     19:12.2  6:11  
   52   48  4118 Charles Hammer            SO Corona del Sol     19:20.1  6:14  
   53       4077 Landry Stoughton          SO Casteel            19:25.3  6:16  
   54   49  4194 Jasen Rodriguez           SO McClintock         19:26.9  6:16  
   55   50  4185 Dylan Benoit              SR McClintock         19:33.9  6:18  
   56   51  4262 Caleb Schultz             JR Williams Field     19:35.4  6:19  
   57       3984 Jacob Peterson            SO ALA W Foothills    19:36.9  6:19  
   58   52  4252 Malakai Baughman          SR Williams Field     19:39.8  6:20  
   59       4196 Caleb Samuelson           JR McClintock         19:44.3  6:22  
   60   53  4172 Josue Valdez              SO La Joya            19:49.8  6:23  
   61       4133 Joshua Wiesner            SO Corona del Sol     20:03.4  6:28  
   62       4132 Aidan Weber               SR Corona del Sol     20:03.4  6:28  
   63       4200 Roman Stewart             SR McClintock         20:06.7  6:29  
   64   54  4168 Brandon Mendoza           JR La Joya            20:07.4  6:29  
   65   55  4165 Irving Jasso Flores       SO La Joya            21:06.9  6:48  
   66       4197 Noah Samuelson            SR McClintock         21:22.8  6:53  
   67       4148 Noah Smith                SR Desert Ridge       21:44.0  7:00  
   68       4147 Alexxander Morales        SR Desert Ridge       21:44.2  7:00  
   69   56  4238 Keegan Owens              FR Westwood           22:37.5  7:17  
   70   57  4237 Eli Owens                 SR Westwood           23:06.0  7:27  
   71   58  4170 Paul Ramirez              FR La Joya            23:26.2  7:33  
   72   59  4167 Aaron Malone              JR La Joya            27:57.3  9:00  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    61  Casteel                     (  17:00.2  1:25:01.0   1:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4068 Joshua Glass           JR   16:29.2 
  2     10   4065 Max Crockett           JR   16:50.9 
  3     12   4076 Cooper Stoughton       SR   17:04.0 
  4     13   4062 Maddox Bonilla         FR   17:05.7 
  5     19   4066 Ashton Engle           SO   17:31.2 
  6   ( 37)  4079 Zachary Weston         JR   18:35.4 
  7   ( 38)  4067 Isaac Glass            FR   18:37.6 
 
  2.    63  Brophy                      (  16:56.6  1:24:43.0   1:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4035 Santiago Sanchez       JR   16:13.0 
  2      6   4017 Jack Kyle              SR   16:22.6 
  3      8   4011 Kenoby Hetman          SR   16:29.9 
  4     18   4024 Renzo Moran            SR   17:30.8 
  5     26   4043 Lucas Vargas           SO   18:06.7 
  6   ( 34)  3993 Mason Cavallo          SO   18:26.8 
  7   ( 36)  4037 Samuel Skrovan         SR   18:32.4 
 
  3.    65  ALA West Foothills          (  16:58.6  1:24:52.6   1:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3982 Brayden Levander       SR   16:00.7 
  2      4   3983 Ryland Levander        JR   16:12.9 
  3     16   3977 Ryan Baum              FR   17:15.4 
  4     20   3989 Oliver Walman          FR   17:38.0 
  5     22   3988 Owen Walker            JR   17:45.6 
  6   ( 27)  3978 Ted Hanchett           SO   18:07.8 
  7   ( 46)  3980 Jermaine Jolly         SO   19:09.6 
 
  4.    77  Page                        (  17:12.4  1:26:01.7   2:29.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4209 Symond Martin          SO   15:49.2 
  2     14   4210 Nyall Prather          FR   17:11.7 
  3     15   4212 Maximus Reid           SO   17:12.4 
  4     17   4211 Elijah Reed            SR   17:29.9 
  5     30   4216 Bryce Williams         SR   18:18.5 
  6   ( 32)  4213 Alek Scott             FR   18:24.0 
  7   ( 43)  4208 Ty Lefthand            SR   18:53.2 
 
  5.   113  Westwood                    (  18:13.2  1:31:05.6   6:43.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4235 Kai Espinosa-Golinski  JR   15:54.2 
  2     11   4242 Angel Vargas           SR   16:59.8 
  3     21   4239 Daniel Reese           SO   17:40.4 
  4     23   4240 Xavior Smith           SO   17:53.7 
  5     56   4238 Keegan Owens           FR   22:37.5 
  6   ( 57)  4237 Eli Owens              SR   23:06.0 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   169  McClintock                  (  18:26.8  1:32:13.6   0:40.9) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4182 Wyatt Allen            SR   18:09.6 
  2     29   4189 Adam Noel              SR   18:13.5 
  3     31   4181 Ezra Adams             FR   18:19.4 
  4     39   4195 Urddhareta Roy         FR   18:40.6 
  5     42   4183 Javier Alvarado        JR   18:50.5 
  6   ( 49)  4194 Jasen Rodriguez        SO   19:26.9 
  7   ( 50)  4185 Dylan Benoit           SR   19:33.9 
 
  7.   176  Williams Field              (  18:31.4  1:32:37.0   2:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4254 Jack Bradley           JR   16:42.0 
  2     24   4260 Cayden Ray             JR   17:56.4 
  3     40   4257 Nathaniel Kautz        SO   18:43.4 
  4     51   4262 Caleb Schultz          JR   19:35.4 
  5     52   4252 Malakai Baughman       SR   19:39.8 
 
  8.   190  Corona del Sol              (  18:38.6  1:33:12.6   1:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4110 Stephen Brown          SR   18:00.2 
  2     35   4105 Santiago Araiza        FR   18:30.5 
  3     41   4131 Sean Waters            SR   18:45.3 
  4     44   4108 Jack Black Feather     SO   18:56.1 
  5     45   4136 Blake Yosowitz         SO   19:00.5 
  6   ( 47)  4135 Henry Yazzie           JR   19:12.2 
  7   ( 48)  4118 Charles Hammer         SO   19:20.1 
 
  9.   253  La Joya                     (  20:35.0  1:42:54.6   5:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1     33   4173 Elijah Zapien          SR   18:24.3 
  2     53   4172 Josue Valdez           SO   19:49.8 
  3     54   4168 Brandon Mendoza        JR   20:07.4 
  4     55   4165 Irving Jasso Flores    SO   21:06.9 
  5     58   4170 Paul Ramirez           FR   23:26.2 
  6   ( 59)  4167 Aaron Malone           JR   27:57.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Desert Ridge                
          4151 Benjamin Wilkinson JR,  4146 Christian Ingram SO,  4148 Noah Smith SR,  
4147 Alexxander Morales SR 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4056 Olivia Jensen             JR Casteel            19:33.2  6:18  
    2       4204 Jade Reid                 SR Page               20:00.8  6:27  
    3    2  4055 Celedonia Jensen          SR Casteel            20:09.6  6:30  
    4    3  3972 Kimberly Cerny            JR ALA W Foothills    20:31.2  6:37  
    5    4  4104 Addison Stewart           SO Corona del Sol     20:43.0  6:41  
    6    5  4049 Maia Acton                SO Casteel            20:43.5  6:41  
    7    6  4090 Sloan Guess               JR Corona del Sol     20:54.6  6:44  
    8    7  4083 Paige Davies-Boerner      SR Corona del Sol     20:57.6  6:45  
    9    8  4060 Lucy Schloderback         JR Casteel            20:58.0  6:45  
   10    9  3973 Olivia Duncan             SO ALA W Foothills    21:01.0  6:46  
   11   10  4228 Sienna Riggs              JR Westwood           21:12.1  6:50  
   12   11  4141 Jazelle Leavitt           SO Desert Ridge       21:16.7  6:51  
   13   12  4177 Annie Killian             SR McClintock         21:22.9  6:53  
   14       4250 Marissa Ray               SR Williams Field     21:33.1  6:57  
   15   13  4058 Ellyson Narotsky          SO Casteel            21:45.0  7:01  
   16   14  4096 Naomi Jue                 FR Corona del Sol     21:45.3  7:01  
   17   15  4059 Jacqueline Reynolds       JR Casteel            21:56.3  7:04  
   18   16  4218 Angela Castillo           JR Westwood           21:56.6  7:04  
   19   17  4178 Jenny Sanders             SR McClintock         21:57.9  7:05  
   20   18  4091 Anya Halton               SO Corona del Sol     22:05.8  7:07  
   21   19  4050 Alexandra Barna           SO Casteel            22:06.8  7:08  
   22   20  4085 Rhima Edkaidek            FR Corona del Sol     22:07.3  7:08  
   23       4052 Rylin Deem                JR Casteel            22:08.3  7:08  
   24   21  4080 Mya Armijo                FR Corona del Sol     22:09.4  7:08  
   25       4100 Isobel Mackinney          FR Corona del Sol     22:19.1  7:11  
   26       4245 Veronica Entley           JR Williams Field     22:22.8  7:13  
   27       4092 Aubrianna Horton          SO Corona del Sol     22:32.9  7:16  
   28   22  4180 Samantha Tillett          SR McClintock         22:45.9  7:20  
   29       4248 Taylor James              SR Williams Field     23:03.6  7:26  
   30   23  4153 Nicole Chavez             JR La Joya            23:06.7  7:27  
   31   24  4174 Brooklyn Bosmen           FR McClintock         23:10.9  7:28  
   32   25  3976 Navy Purtymun             FR ALA W Foothills    23:15.0  7:29  
   33   26  4157 Alyssa Marrero            JR La Joya            23:15.3  7:30  
   34   27  4219 Sarai Chavez              SO Westwood           23:22.3  7:32  
   35   28  4143 Kendyl Patters            SR Desert Ridge       23:23.0  7:32  
   36   29  4230 Jazmine Yazzie            SO Westwood           23:35.2  7:36  
   37       4057 Hannah Lavin              FR Casteel            23:44.2  7:39  
   38       4053 Lindsay Edwards           JR Casteel            23:53.7  7:42  
   39   30  4179 Riley Schierenberg        FR McClintock         23:59.5  7:44  
   40   31  3975 Marley McClanahan         SO ALA W Foothills    24:06.8  7:46  
   41       4249 Lacey McNair              JR Williams Field     24:14.8  7:49  
   42       4202 Kristin Harris            JR Page               24:56.1  8:02  
   43       4088 Maria Gonzales            SR Corona del Sol     25:02.1  8:04  
   44   32  4139 Aubree Hyer               SO Desert Ridge       25:48.1  8:19  
   45   33  4160 Silvera Ormsby            JR La Joya            26:08.7  8:25  
   46   34  4158 Abigail Navarro           JR La Joya            26:22.0  8:30  
   47   35  4176 Sophia Kelman             FR McClintock         26:49.5  8:39  
   48   36  4223 Dasha Herrera             FR Westwood           26:59.8  8:42  
   49   37  4162 Laylana Vazquez           SR La Joya            27:06.6  8:44  
   50   38  3971 Leah Bourgeous            FR ALA W Foothills    27:55.6  9:00  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   39  4142 Isabella McCracken        SO Desert Ridge       28:18.4  9:07  
   52   40  4154 Natalie Crawford          JR La Joya            28:30.6  9:11  
   53   41  4138 Caroline Hudson           SO Desert Ridge       28:33.6  9:12  
   54   42  4137 Karleigh Bernstein        SO Desert Ridge       30:26.3  9:48  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Casteel                     (  20:37.9  1:43:09.3   2:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4056 Olivia Jensen          JR   19:33.2 
  2      2   4055 Celedonia Jensen       SR   20:09.6 
  3      5   4049 Maia Acton             SO   20:43.5 
  4      8   4060 Lucy Schloderback      JR   20:58.0 
  5     13   4058 Ellyson Narotsky       SO   21:45.0 
  6   ( 15)  4059 Jacqueline Reynolds    JR   21:56.3 
  7   ( 19)  4050 Alexandra Barna        SO   22:06.8 
 
  2.    49  Corona del Sol              (  21:17.3  1:46:26.3   1:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4104 Addison Stewart        SO   20:43.0 
  2      6   4090 Sloan Guess            JR   20:54.6 
  3      7   4083 Paige Davies-Boerner   SR   20:57.6 
  4     14   4096 Naomi Jue              FR   21:45.3 
  5     18   4091 Anya Halton            SO   22:05.8 
  6   ( 20)  4085 Rhima Edkaidek         FR   22:07.3 
  7   ( 21)  4080 Mya Armijo             FR   22:09.4 
 
  3.   105  McClintock                  (  22:39.5  1:53:17.1   2:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4177 Annie Killian          SR   21:22.9 
  2     17   4178 Jenny Sanders          SR   21:57.9 
  3     22   4180 Samantha Tillett       SR   22:45.9 
  4     24   4174 Brooklyn Bosmen        FR   23:10.9 
  5     30   4179 Riley Schierenberg     FR   23:59.5 
  6   ( 35)  4176 Sophia Kelman          FR   26:49.5 
 
  4.   106  ALA West Foothills          (  23:22.0  1:56:49.6   7:24.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3972 Kimberly Cerny         JR   20:31.2 
  2      9   3973 Olivia Duncan          SO   21:01.0 
  3     25   3976 Navy Purtymun          FR   23:15.0 
  4     31   3975 Marley McClanahan      SO   24:06.8 
  5     38   3971 Leah Bourgeous         FR   27:55.6 
 
  5.   118  Westwood                    (  23:25.2  1:57:06.0   5:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4228 Sienna Riggs           JR   21:12.1 
  2     16   4218 Angela Castillo        JR   21:56.6 
  3     27   4219 Sarai Chavez           SO   23:22.3 
  4     29   4230 Jazmine Yazzie         SO   23:35.2 
  5     36   4223 Dasha Herrera          FR   26:59.8 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   151  Desert Ridge                (  25:28.0  2:07:19.8   7:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4141 Jazelle Leavitt        SO   21:16.7 
  2     28   4143 Kendyl Patters         SR   23:23.0 
  3     32   4139 Aubree Hyer            SO   25:48.1 
  4     39   4142 Isabella McCracken     SO   28:18.4 
  5     41   4138 Caroline Hudson        SO   28:33.6 
  6   ( 42)  4137 Karleigh Bernstein     SO   30:26.3 
 
  7.   153  La Joya                     (  25:11.9  2:05:59.3   3:59.9) 
========================================== 
  1     23   4153 Nicole Chavez          JR   23:06.7 
  2     26   4157 Alyssa Marrero         JR   23:15.3 
  3     33   4160 Silvera Ormsby         JR   26:08.7 
  4     34   4158 Abigail Navarro        JR   26:22.0 
  5     37   4162 Laylana Vazquez        SR   27:06.6 
  6   ( 40)  4154 Natalie Crawford       JR   28:30.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Page                        
          4204 Jade Reid SR,  4202 Kristin Harris JR 
 
Williams Field              
          4250 Marissa Ray SR,  4245 Veronica Entley JR,  4248 Taylor James SR,  4249 
Lacey McNair JR 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3990 Diego Alejos              FR Brophy             18:14.6  5:53  
    2    2  4207 Jaiden Jordan             FR Page               18:52.5  6:05  
    3    3  4191 Nash Randow- Kelm         JR McClintock         19:03.5  6:09  
    4    4  4205 Desmond Goldtooth         SO Page               19:04.9  6:09  
    5    5  4116 Brayden Glogowski         FR Corona del Sol     19:07.1  6:10  
    6    6  3999 Josiah Colburt            SO Brophy             19:20.0  6:14  
    7    7  4070 Ashton Jones              FR Casteel            19:24.9  6:15  
    8    8  4026 James Perkins             SO Brophy             19:33.1  6:18  
    9       3986 Jack Sperry               FR ALA W Foothills    19:37.4  6:19  
   10    9  4074 Ben Riesgo                SO Casteel            19:38.3  6:20  
   11       3987 Ehren Turney              JR ALA W Foothills    19:41.1  6:21  
   12   10  4012 Micah Hunkins             FR Brophy             19:41.4  6:21  
   13   11  4114 Miles Dickens             SO Corona del Sol     19:59.8  6:27  
   14   12  4046 Jack Willmore             SR Brophy             20:01.2  6:27  
   15   13  4215 Remy Weiss                SO Page               20:02.4  6:27  
   16   14  4029 Henry Ponce               JR Brophy             20:02.7  6:28  
   17   15  4044 Henry Walters             JR Brophy             20:13.0  6:31  
   18   16  4106 Thomas Ash                FR Corona del Sol     20:15.0  6:32  
   19   17  4113 Ethan Celaya              FR Corona del Sol     20:21.4  6:34  
   20       3994 Jake Cereska              SO Brophy             20:46.0  6:42  
   21       4001 Jackson Durham            FR Brophy             20:49.0  6:42  
   22   18  4206 Landon Henry              SO Page               20:52.1  6:43  
   23   19  4127 Trent Sandhaus            FR Corona del Sol     20:56.6  6:45  
   24   20  4214 Troy Touchin              FR Page               21:03.1  6:47  
   25   21  4111 Hunter Burnside           JR Corona del Sol     21:05.9  6:48  
   26       4008 Clark Gilbert             FR Brophy             21:10.3  6:49  
   27       4007 Evan Giesecke             JR Brophy             21:15.1  6:51  
   28   22  4192 Simon Reynolds            SO McClintock         21:27.3  6:55  
   29       3991 Aidan Arria               FR Brophy             21:32.4  6:56  
   30       4022 Jack McLaughlin           SR Brophy             21:36.8  6:58  
   31       4038 Shane Smith               SO Brophy             21:36.8  6:58  
   32       4034 Leo Sanchez               FR Brophy             21:44.4  7:00  
   33       4010 Hugh Healy                FR Brophy             21:50.5  7:02  
   34   23  4187 Trenton Cousins           JR McClintock         21:55.5  7:04  
   35       4009 Noah Granoff              JR Brophy             22:03.6  7:06  
   36   24  4123 Ethan Nash                SO Corona del Sol     22:06.6  7:07  
   37       4047 Jackson Yi                FR Brophy             22:08.7  7:08  
   38       4251 Joshua Adkins             FR Williams Field     22:11.5  7:09  
   39   25  4069 Jacob Johansen            SO Casteel            22:14.3  7:10  
   40       4002 Max Fabyanic              FR Brophy             22:19.2  7:12  
   41       4045 Nate Wesh                 JR Brophy             22:21.2  7:12  
   42   26  4186 Braden Castaneda          FR McClintock         22:25.8  7:14  
   43       4121 Brieuc Le Faou            SO Corona del Sol     22:27.8  7:14  
   44       4021 Luke McKenna              FR Brophy             22:27.9  7:14  
   45       4129 Elijah Todacheene         SO Corona del Sol     22:29.9  7:15  
   46       4020 Roman Mauskopf            SR Brophy             22:31.6  7:15  
   47       4005 Owen Flynn                SR Brophy             22:34.4  7:16  
   48   27  4073 Aidan McDermott           FR Casteel            22:38.4  7:18  
   49       3985 Dorian Price              FR ALA W Foothills    22:39.3  7:18  
   50       4125 Zane Rice                 FR Corona del Sol     22:42.8  7:19  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4032 Keaton Retts              FR Brophy             22:43.0  7:19  
   52       4015 Jack Kireopoulos          SR Brophy             22:47.5  7:21  
   53       4231 Richard Arredondo         FR Westwood           23:06.3  7:27  
   54   28  4188 Eric Manuel               SR McClintock         23:19.1  7:31  
   55       4016 Soren Knapp               JR Brophy             23:25.4  7:33  
   56       4042 Matt Treon                FR Brophy             23:25.8  7:33  
   57       3998 Hesed Coctecon-Cruz       SR Brophy             23:26.7  7:33  
   58       4048 Leo Zonn                  SO Brophy             23:26.9  7:33  
   59       4149 Ayden Solis               SO Desert Ridge       24:01.1  7:44  
   60       4264 Joshua Walker             FR Williams Field     24:01.3  7:44  
   61       4145 Jacen Hyer                FR Desert Ridge       24:05.9  7:46  
   62       4107 Jarem Bailey              SO Corona del Sol     24:08.4  7:47  
   63       4144 Kaden Garrett             SO Desert Ridge       24:10.4  7:47  
   64   29  4199 Rowan Saunders            FR McClintock         24:10.5  7:47  
   65   30  4193 Payton Rodeski            FR McClintock         24:16.1  7:49  
   66       4036 Adam Shamoun              FR Brophy             24:22.0  7:51  
   67       3996 Nate Chavez               SR Brophy             24:34.4  7:55  
   68   31  4078 Jesse Trinh               SO Casteel            24:34.6  7:55  
   69   32  4063 Blake Buffington          SO Casteel            24:34.8  7:55  
   70       4018 Vincent Laba              SO Brophy             24:39.6  7:57  
   71       3995 Jonathan Chavez           SO Brophy             24:42.5  7:58  
   72       4004 Alexander Fisko           FR Brophy             24:46.1  7:59  
   73       4014 Julian Kies               FR Brophy             24:49.9  8:00  
   74       4184 Matthew Appleton          JR McClintock         24:52.3  8:01  
   75       4039 Yug Sonawane              FR Brophy             24:55.3  8:02  
   76       4112 Johnny Burnside           FR Corona del Sol     24:59.2  8:03  
   77       4019 Graham Long               SO Brophy             25:03.7  8:04  
   78       4013 John Kies                 JR Brophy             25:04.7  8:05  
   79       4171 Ayden Scroggins           FR La Joya            25:11.5  8:07  
   80       4033 Roman Ruiz                FR Brophy             25:15.3  8:08  
   81       4236 Jaden Hutcherson          JR Westwood           25:20.4  8:10  
   82       4190 Markus Osterhout          SR McClintock         25:23.0  8:11  
   83       4234 Brayan Cid Lopez          SR Westwood           25:24.1  8:11  
   84       4263 Parus Vakharwala          FR Williams Field     26:10.5  8:26  
   85       4028 Milo Piotrowski           FR Brophy             26:58.9  8:42  
   86       4233 Staten Blake              SO Westwood           27:03.3  8:43  
   87       4030 Aakash Ram                SO Brophy             27:17.6  8:48  
   88       4025 Ethan Paige               FR Brophy             27:17.8  8:48  
   89       4166 Colby Lucas               SR La Joya            27:18.0  8:48  
   90       4003 Oliver Farley             SO Brophy             27:48.6  8:58  
   91       3997 Ben Cherny                SO Brophy             28:45.5  9:16  
   92       4000 Cj Corso                  SR Brophy             29:51.0  9:37  
   93       4006 David Funkhouser          SO Brophy             34:26.9 11:06  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    37  Brophy                      (  19:22.1  1:36:50.3   1:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3990 Diego Alejos           FR   18:14.6 
  2      6   3999 Josiah Colburt         SO   19:20.0 
  3      8   4026 James Perkins          SO   19:33.1 
  4     10   4012 Micah Hunkins          FR   19:41.4 
  5     12   4046 Jack Willmore          SR   20:01.2 
  6   ( 14)  4029 Henry Ponce            JR   20:02.7 
  7   ( 15)  4044 Henry Walters          JR   20:13.0 
 
  2.    57  Page                        (  19:59.0  1:39:55.0   2:10.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4207 Jaiden Jordan          FR   18:52.5 
  2      4   4205 Desmond Goldtooth      SO   19:04.9 
  3     13   4215 Remy Weiss             SO   20:02.4 
  4     18   4206 Landon Henry           SO   20:52.1 
  5     20   4214 Troy Touchin           FR   21:03.1 
 
  3.    68  Corona del Sol              (  20:08.0  1:40:39.9   1:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4116 Brayden Glogowski      FR   19:07.1 
  2     11   4114 Miles Dickens          SO   19:59.8 
  3     16   4106 Thomas Ash             FR   20:15.0 
  4     17   4113 Ethan Celaya           FR   20:21.4 
  5     19   4127 Trent Sandhaus         FR   20:56.6 
  6   ( 21)  4111 Hunter Burnside        JR   21:05.9 
  7   ( 24)  4123 Ethan Nash             SO   22:06.6 
 
  4.    99  Casteel                     (  21:42.1  1:48:30.5   5:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4070 Ashton Jones           FR   19:24.9 
  2      9   4074 Ben Riesgo             SO   19:38.3 
  3     25   4069 Jacob Johansen         SO   22:14.3 
  4     27   4073 Aidan McDermott        FR   22:38.4 
  5     31   4078 Jesse Trinh            SO   24:34.6 
  6   ( 32)  4063 Blake Buffington       SO   24:34.8 
 
  5.   102  McClintock                  (  21:38.3  1:48:11.2   4:15.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4191 Nash Randow- Kelm      JR   19:03.5 
  2     22   4192 Simon Reynolds         SO   21:27.3 
  3     23   4187 Trenton Cousins        JR   21:55.5 
  4     26   4186 Braden Castaneda       FR   22:25.8 
  5     28   4188 Eric Manuel            SR   23:19.1 
  6   ( 29)  4199 Rowan Saunders         FR   24:10.5 
  7   ( 30)  4193 Payton Rodeski         FR   24:16.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
ALA West Foothills          
          3986 Jack Sperry FR,  3987 Ehren Turney JR,  3985 Dorian Price FR 
 
Williams Field              
          4251 Joshua Adkins FR,  4264 Joshua Walker FR,  4263 Parus Vakharwala FR 
 
Westwood                    
          4231 Richard Arredondo FR,  4236 Jaden Hutcherson JR,  4234 Brayan Cid Lopez 
SR,  4233 Staten Blake SO 
 
Desert Ridge                
          4149 Ayden Solis SO,  4145 Jacen Hyer FR,  4144 Kaden Garrett SO 
 
La Joya                     
          4171 Ayden Scroggins FR,  4166 Colby Lucas SR 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4101 Hailey Roth               JR Corona del Sol     23:18.1  7:30  
    2    2  4103 Miriam Spencer            FR Corona del Sol     24:25.2  7:52  
    3    3  4097 Gianna Lelakowski         FR Corona del Sol     24:25.2  7:52  
    4    4  4095 Juliette Jones            SO Corona del Sol     24:40.0  7:57  
    5    5  4093 Kylee Jacobs              SO Corona del Sol     24:56.9  8:02  
    6       4201 Terolyn Begay             SO Page               25:02.0  8:04  
    7    6  4099 Lauren Luscombe           SR Corona del Sol     25:39.3  8:16  
    8    7  4082 Theodora Cheney           SO Corona del Sol     26:51.8  8:39  
    9       4094 Izabella John             FR Corona del Sol     26:58.8  8:42  
   10       4084 Reagan Davis              SO Corona del Sol     27:35.5  8:53  
   11       4102 Mia Simpson               FR Corona del Sol     27:41.5  8:55  
   12       4098 Natalie Lopez             SO Corona del Sol     27:45.9  8:57  
   13       4087 Sophia Garcia             SO Corona del Sol     28:02.5  9:02  
   14       4081 Reagan Benally            SR Corona del Sol     28:55.8  9:19  
   15       4061 Julia Thompson            FR Casteel            29:08.3  9:23  
   16    8  4220 Ana Di Giacomo            SR Westwood           29:33.4  9:31  
   17    9  4229 Julia Tsaipi              SO Westwood           30:29.1  9:49  
   18       3974 Vivian Lorenz             FR ALA W Foothills    30:32.9  9:50  
   19   10  4225 Payton Mitchell           SO Westwood           31:05.6 10:01  
   20       4086 Hannah Garcia             JR Corona del Sol     31:16.0 10:04  
   21       4140 Meilani Kapeliela         JR Desert Ridge       31:16.7 10:05  
   22       4156 Emma Maccree              SO La Joya            31:24.9 10:07  
   23   11  4217 Kyndra Blumer             JR Westwood           31:49.1 10:15  
   24   12  4227 Kayleen Ortiz             FR Westwood           31:57.5 10:18  
   25       4203 Jenna Long                SR Page               32:33.9 10:29  
   26       4244 Jaden Dickson             JR Williams Field     34:41.2 11:10  
   27   13  4224 Elizabeth Mejia           SO Westwood           34:45.6 11:12  
   28       4152 Amani Aguilar             FR La Joya            34:51.5 11:14  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/13/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Corona del Sol              (  24:21.1  2:01:45.4   1:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4101 Hailey Roth            JR   23:18.1 
  2      2   4103 Miriam Spencer         FR   24:25.2 
  3      3   4097 Gianna Lelakowski      FR   24:25.2 
  4      4   4095 Juliette Jones         SO   24:40.0 
  5      5   4093 Kylee Jacobs           SO   24:56.9 
  6   (  6)  4099 Lauren Luscombe        SR   25:39.3 
  7   (  7)  4082 Theodora Cheney        SO   26:51.8 
 
  2.    50  Westwood                    (  30:59.0  2:34:54.7   2:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4220 Ana Di Giacomo         SR   29:33.4 
  2      9   4229 Julia Tsaipi           SO   30:29.1 
  3     10   4225 Payton Mitchell        SO   31:05.6 
  4     11   4217 Kyndra Blumer          JR   31:49.1 
  5     12   4227 Kayleen Ortiz          FR   31:57.5 
  6   ( 13)  4224 Elizabeth Mejia        SO   34:45.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Page                        
          4201 Terolyn Begay SO,  4203 Jenna Long SR 
 
Casteel                     
          4061 Julia Thompson FR 
 
ALA West Foothills          
          3974 Vivian Lorenz FR 
 
Desert Ridge                
          4140 Meilani Kapeliela JR 
 
La Joya                     
          4156 Emma Maccree SO,  4152 Amani Aguilar FR 
 
Williams Field              
          4244 Jaden Dickson JR 
 


